She is to provide Ms Ward with evidence of both the amount and 

the fact she has done so.  

[9] Therefore, and for the forgoing reasons, paragraph 47(iii) of the earlier 

substantive decision ([2013] NZERA Christchurch 207) is now redacted and replaced 

with the phrase:  

iii. A further $2,111.31 (two thousand, one hundred and eleven dollars and 

thirty one cents) gross being unpaid holidays.  An appropriate amount 

of PAYE is to be deducted prior to payment and forwarded to the 

Inland Revenue.  

[10] Finally I note Ms Ward seeks clarification concerning her claim for interest.